

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation Division

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Lindsay Dean, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/24/2016

SUBJECT: Quarry Park Mini Master Plan Final Draft Available for Public Comment

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Quarry Park Mini Master Plan Final Draft Available for Public Comment

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth Parks and Recreation division is making the Quarry Park Mini Master Plan final draft available for public comment until April 6, 2016. This is a plan for a proposed 30 acre multi-purpose park that will offer accessible trails, connections to other surrounding hiking and biking trails, multi-use gathering spaces, disc golf, and a rock climbing wall.

The Mini Master Plan can be viewed at http://www.duluthmn.gov/media/466609/32116 QuarryPark MiniMasterPlan.pdf and the comment form is available at http://www.duluthmn.gov/st-louis-river-corridor/quarry-park/quarry-park-public-comment/

Public comments will be compiled and incorporated into a final version of the Plan which will be presented to the Parks and Recreation Commission at a special meeting on April 20. Parks Commission meetings are open to the public.